TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tyco Electronics Corporation		11/22/2000	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics Logistics AG	
Street Address:	Amperestrasse 3, CH 9323	
City:	Steinach/SG	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2150734	ALCOSWITCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas G. de la Torre

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10733/10

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Nicholas G. de la Torre

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas G. de la Torre

Total Attachments: 1

900016071

source=10733-101#page1.tif

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 002982 FRAME: 0653

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION., a Pennsylvania corporation, with a place of business at Middletown, Pennsylvania ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark ALCOSWITCH (hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of U.S. Registration No. 2,150,734 for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS AG, a Swiss corporation with a place of business at Steinach, Switzerland ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto and the above-identified registration for the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the above-identified registration for the Mark, and all of Assignor's rights therein, nunc pro tunc, now for then, effective as of November 22, 2000, to Assignee.

FYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

By:

MA. Nina, Jr., Esq.

Director of Intellectual Property

Dated effective as of: November 22, 2000

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this // day

M DITERLET , 2004

E OF DELAWARE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 27, 2006

Haully Markens

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Magust 27, 2006.